



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X24
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 35 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42215127233 (*)
Contract Desc: MIDWAY OPS MAINTENANCE - GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND REPLACE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$361,415.00	100.00%
2	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$379,137.50	104.90%
3	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$690,228.00	190.98%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X24
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 35 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42215127233 (*)

Contract Descr: MIDWAY OPS MAINTENANCE - GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND REPLACE

The work under this Site-Specific Contract consists of the complete removal and replacement of existing guardrail systems within FDOT maintained right of way in Gadsden and Leon Counties. The specific sites for removal and replacement are detailed in the Appendices. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the bid items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC		(3) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF))								
0005 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		6,475.000 LF	35.00000	226,625.00	37.00000	239,575.00	60.00000	388,500.00
0010 0536 1 3 GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE		738.000 LF	50.00000	36,900.00	46.00000	33,948.00	60.00000	44,280.00
0015 0536 5 1 RUB RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL, SINGLE SIDED RUB RAIL		738.000 LF	25.00000	18,450.00	20.50000	15,129.00	30.00000	22,140.00
0020 0536 8122 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-002, APPROACH TL-3		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	4,001.25000	8,002.50	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0025 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		7,488.000 LF	5.00000	37,440.00	3.00000	22,464.00	16.00000	119,808.00
0030 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE		5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	2,001.00000	10,005.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
0035 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		12.000 EA	2,500.00000	30,000.00	3,501.00000	42,012.00	6,500.00000	78,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3X24

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC		(3) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF								
0040 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	4,001.00000	8,002.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:				\$361,415.00		\$379,137.50		\$690,228.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$361,415.00		\$379,137.50		690,228.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X24

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.